
 

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

County Administrative Office 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Sofia Almeida 

Telephone Number 387-4378 

 
 

Contractor  The Sprout Social, Inc 

Contractor Representative Leila Mozaffarian 

Telephone Number 866-878-3231 

Contract Term 03/29/2022 -03/28/2024, 
automatically renewing for 2-year 
periods 

Original Contract Amount $90,000 

Amendment Amount       

Total Contract Amount $90,000 

Cost Center 1100001000 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Service Order and Terms 
of Service Agreement with Sprout Social, Inc. to license a social media management 
tool in the amount of $90,000 for a total contract period of two years from March 29, 
2022, through March 28, 2024, automatically renewing for two-years periods until 
notice of non-renewal is given. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Bonnie Uphold, Deputy County Counsel       

Date    Date    Date  

 

Contract Number 
      

 
SAP Number 

      


